OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	TS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Naπte of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Cor-A-Vent, Inc.	Name: Gary L, Sells			
	internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	<u> </u>			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 61375 Hawthorne			
Execution Date(s) January 25, 2006				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: South Bend			
Joint Research Agreement	State: IN			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 46614			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/163,879	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/163,673				
!				
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Daniel Tychonievich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 250	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: South Bend	8. Payment Information			
State: INZip:46601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 574-234-4149	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>574-239-1900</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 02-0387			
Email Address: sbteas@bakerd.com	Authorized User Name Danlel Tychonievich			
9. Signature:				
Signature				
	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017219 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Cor-A-Vent, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at Mishawaka, Indiana (the "Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") which are found in the Schedule of Patents attached hereto as Attachment "A";

WHEREAS Gary L. Sells, a resident of South Bend, Indiana (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COR-A-VENT, INC. has sold and transferred and does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Cary L. Sells all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Gary L. Sells, for his own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by COR-A-VENT, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made.

COR-A-VENT, INC. hereby promises and agrees, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Gary L. Sells, and COR-A-VENT, INC. hereby further promises and agrees to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to COR-A-VENT, INC.'s conception, development and completion of the aforesald invention.

COUNTY OR St. JOSEPH

) 55:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared the above-named inventor, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing

instrument as his free act and deed,

Notary Public

KARREN K. KÉÉLÉH

Printed Name

Notary Public, State of Indiana County of St Joseph. 💝

My Commission Expires 11/09/2006

My Commission Expires: 11-9-06

County of Residence: St. Jasaph

BDDB01 4292179v1

PATENT REEL: 017219 FRAME: 0057 <u>.</u>.

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

ATTACHMENT A

Docket No.	Title	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
COR0026	Par One	USA	11/163,879	11-02-2005

BDCB01 4292179v1

PATENT REEL: 017219 FRAME: 0058